(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Chandan Kumar Client Name Kadel Labs Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-KLSN-4 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 20 Oct 1997 Application Received 11-12-2025
Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 05-01-2026
Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

GRADUATION Online Database 29-12-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Ram Naresh Singh 16-12-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Bhumika Agrawal - HR Executive 31-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 11-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: IK Gujral Punjab Technical University IK Gujral Punjab Technical University

Name Of The Candidate: Chandan Kumar Chandan Kumar

Enroll No: 1607086 1607086

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Information Technology Information Technology

Month And Year Of Passing: April-2020 April-2020

Certification Issued Date: 2021-06 2021-06

Sl No: 1001232233 1001232233

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through Online Database- IK Gujral
Punjab Technical University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 29-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Online Degree/DMC Verification

WTET . THTH UTTE STETTF TaTSTiFgS] SN of Epe

1001232233

3.3 . Gugral Punjab Technical Aniversity

Formerly

Pungab Techmical Tbmversity

Regn, cum Roll No: 1607086
Name of the College/Institute:

Guru Nanak Dev Engineering
College,Ludhiana

(Punjab Govt. Alded Status) An Autonomous
College Under UGC Act-1956 [2(f) and 12({B)]

Grade Steet

Bachelor of Technology (Information Technology),EIGHTH Semester, April-2020

Hame : CHANDAN KUMAR
Father's Mame : RAM NARESH SINGH
Mother's Name : INDU BALA DEVI
Egt;i‘:::t Subject Type Credits | Grade
DEIT-14711 [Mabile Application Development Theaory 4 A
DEIT-14712 |Mobile Application Development Laboratory Practical 1 A+
DEIT-14718 |Computer Forensics Theory | A+
GF-14701 |General Fitness Practical 1 a
IT-14701 [Business Enterprise Application Theary 4 A
[T-14702 |[ICT in Agriculture and Rural Development Theary 4 At
[T-14703 |Engineering Entrepreneurship Theory B 8]
IT-14704 |Business Enterprise Application Laboratory Practical 2 A+
PRIT-14701 |Major Project Practical 3 B+
Credits Registered in the Semester :27 Semester Grade Point Average (SGPA) : B.96
Notification Result Date  : 24.10.2020 Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA): 6.91

Place t JALANDHAR
Date of Issue :11.06.2021 Cg"

\ 0/")‘(5 Controller of Examinations
E.D.P. CELL ) /

Prepared By Checked & Verified By  Officer Incharge
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Chandan Kumar

Chandan Kumar

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since birth to till date

Address: House no:23, Kochas, Vill: Rampur, House no:23, Kochas, Vill: Rampur,
Kochas, Sasaram, Bihar-821107. Kochas, Sasaram, Bihar-821107.

Landmark: Not Provided Nearby School

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Ram Naresh Singh (Father), who confirmed that

the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ram Naresh Singh

Report Verified Date:

16-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate chaondan Kumodt
Date of Verification T16-72-20258
e et N L5 : . .

Houkl ho-23, kkoChad, viAl

Address as provided by the candidate | '2.(_7_“'1 Pt Et{a Chod, 3‘“55‘”1“‘"
| &Iha,q't’ 27210%. Rihoyt

Does physically verified address match with the above?

esorNo | YeS :

Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the l ' N o

column blackif the address matches) i

Maode of communication (Verbal / Written) w i f‘ ﬁ i en

MName of the Respondent _ B Q_GLM N oATe L e rﬂi'-'&{

Relationship with the candidate F athe ﬂ_

(R R R N ol T . o
Number of Years at present residence Ry b LEN TO HU No _[_D
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG O w ng&

Details of Address proof Verified . N le 8

| Ifthe candidate's residence is locked, has the address been - _t:l_ e:L

| confirmed with neighbors? {Yes/ Noj B - 1 = - —
Mature of Location a ol
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) MNeayt Qcho ol
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) ’{ﬂ chal

e W T I - . .
Any Comment regarding the verification Al L
Signature of Respondent | R E/p U.:’L €d
Contact Number of Respondent _ ol
Name of the Field Executive /Representative AS ho K
Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date H Chol< 7 5_ - 12:20257

Kind Attention: Dear A_pptica nt or Respondent, ple_ase be informed that all Earges_a-ésotiated with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 87 54562623,
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Annexure 2 (b)

S5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107,
India

16 Dec 2025, 12:22 PM
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Annexure 2 (c)

-
=

T

S5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107, India
16 Dec 2025, 12:23 PM
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Annexure 2 (d)

e /B 5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107,
Bal&hari India
JURT
Google

16 Dec 2025, 12:23 PM
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Annexure 2 (e)

Bal ari S5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107, India

FAT 16 Dec 2025, 12:24 PM
Google
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Annexure 2 (f)

' b 5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107,
Baldqhari india

16 Dec 2025, 12:24 PM
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Annexure 2 (g)

5WRF+PMC, Balathari, Bihar 821107, India
16 Dec 2025, 12:30 PM
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- +01 8804221048

Yes 104

Annexure 2 (h)

Today

Hi Chandan Kumar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Kadel Labs
Pvt Ltd

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the
statements are correct 1012

LEL]
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

QDegrees Services Pvt Ltd

QDegrees Services Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Chandan Kumar

Chandan Kumar

Emp Code: QD2281 QD2281

From: 20-09-2022 20-09-2022

To: 18-11-2025 18-11-2025
Designation: Junior Developer Junior Developer
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal Reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Bhumika Agrawal - HR Executive, QDegrees
Services Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Bhumika Agrawal - HR Executive

Report Verified Date:

31-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Wed 31-Dec-25 551 P

Bhumika Agrawal <Bhumika. Agrawal@qdegrees.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Chandan Kumar GO-KLSN-4 (1) QDegrees Services Pvt Ltd

To Sherlin
Cc  joay@goldquestglobal.ing 'Aarth - GoldQuest Global'

© Foliowup,

Hi Sharlin,

Please find the below details for background check.

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particolars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name QDeprees Services Pvt Ltd Yes
Candidate Name Chandan Kumar Yes
Employee Code/TDVINo QD281 Yes
From {Date of Joining) 20-5ep-2021 Yes
To (Date of Exit Relieving) 18-Nov-2025 Yes
Designation (Af the time of leaving the company): Junior Developer Yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Confidential
Was this position: Permanent Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Mame Please Provide Bheem Swam
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal Reason
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Na) (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Pleaze Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any Kind

Please Provide

Any Impoertant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide — Bhumika Agrawal
Contact Number — 9773346818
Designation - HR Executive
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-KLSN-4

GQ-KLSN-4

Candidate Name:

Chandan Kumar

Chandan Kumar

Date Of Birth:

20-10-1997

20-10-1997

Father Name:

Ram Naresh Singh

Ram Naresh Singh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: House no:23, Kochas, Vill: Rampur, House no:23, Kochas, Vill: Rampur,
Kochas, Sasaram, Bihar-821107. Kochas, Sasaram, Bihar-821107.
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

11-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ETSN-4
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Chandan Eumar
FATHER NAME Ram Maresh Singh
DATE OF BIRTH 20-Dcrober-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no:23, Eochas, Vill: Rampur, Eochas, Sasaram, Bihar-521107.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

11-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Terified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Vertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thus mnformation 1= subjective 0 nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information 13 subject to the search conducted withun the Jnasdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrve in nature.

DISCTATMER:

Pioper due diigence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Tmly

(PATAV AGARWATL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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